CH \$215.00 28882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rabco Enterprises, LLC		03/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1290		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55402		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888206	THE RABCO CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2885622	THE RABCO CORPORATION
Registration Number:	5761494	RABCO
Registration Number:	5755599	RABCO
Registration Number:	6005537	EXPRESS BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6081366	E EXPRESS A DIVISION OF RABCO ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	6056494	RABCO
Registration Number:	6040404	RABCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jacoblimaldi@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Limaldi
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Floor 26

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96078-00010

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0848

900602703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Limaldi		
SIGNATURE: /s/ Jacob Limaldi			
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Mako Steel - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif			
source=Mako Steel - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif			
source=Mako Steel - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif			
source=Mako Steel - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0849

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

LEGAL_US_E # 154567626.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0850

	Very truly yours,		
	RABCO ENTERPRISES, LLC		
	By:		
Acknowledged and Accepted:			
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Adr	ninistrative Agent		
By:			
Name:			
Title:			

REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0851

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent

By:______

Jay Calhobell

Title:

Banking Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Registered Trademarks

Name of Credit Party	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	2,888,206	28-Sept-2004	20-Mar- 2002	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	THE RABCO CORPORATION
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	2,885,622	21-Sept-2004	20-Mar- 2002	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	THE BABOO CORPORATION
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	5,761,494	28-May-2019	29-Aug- 2018	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	RABCO
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	5,755,599	21-May-2019	29-Aug- 2018	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	<i>∞</i> , RABCO
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	6,005,537	10-Mar-2020	18-Apr- 2019	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	EXPRESS BEHAVING SYSTEMS
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	6,081,366	16-June-2020	18-Apr- 2019	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	EXPRESS
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	6,056,494	19-May-2020	18-Apr- 2019	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	<i>∞</i> , rabco
Rabco Enterprises, LLC	United States of America	6,040,404	28-Apr-2020	18-Apr- 2019	Rabco Enterprises, LLC	RABCO

LEGAL_US_E # 154567626.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 03/16/2021